

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN- COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2023
DILG FORM

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
CY 2023

Name of Local Government Unit MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF ABORLAN, PALAWAN											Date submitted:		
Program/Control no.													
Department/Office: all offices					PLANNED AMOUNT								
					Regular		Contingency		Total				
Item & Specifications					Unit of Measure	TOTAL AMOUNT		DISTRIBUTION					
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES													
item no.	description	UNIT COST	TOTAL QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL COST	1ST QTR	AMOUNT	2ND QTR	AMOUNT	3RD QTR	AMOUNT	4TH QTR	AMOUNT
ITEMS AVAILABLE AT PS													
1	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	43.99	10.00	bottle	439.90	5	219.95	0	0.00	5	219.95	0	0.00
2	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	24.63	5.00	bottle	123.15	5	123.15	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
3	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	208.52	10.00	box	2,085.20	5	1,042.60	0	0.00	5	1,042.60	0	0.00
4	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	208.52	16.00	box	3,336.32	16	3,336.32	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
5	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	72.78	41.00	pack	2,983.98	41	2,983.98	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
6	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	32.22	20.00	pad	644.40	10	322.20	0	0.00	10	322.20	0	0.00
7	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	56.06	10.00	pad	560.60	5	280.30	0	0.00	5	280.30	0	0.00
8	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	12.04	40.00	piece	481.60	20	240.80	0	0.00	20	240.80	0	0.00
9	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	166.00	860.00	ream	142,760.00	560	92,960.00	0	0.00	300	49,800.00	0	0.00
10	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	189.18	990.00	ream	187,288.20	560	105,940.80	0	0.00	430	81,347.40	0	0.00
11	PAPER, multi-purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	138.00	285.00	ream	39,330.00	190	26,220.00	0	0.00	95	13,110.00	0	0.00
12	PAPER, multi-purpse (COPY) legal, 70 gsm	159.00	280.00	ream	44,520.00	190	30,210.00	0	0.00	90	14,310.00	0	0.00
13	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (± 2mm)	17.35	60.00	pad	1,041.00	30	520.50	0	0.00	30	520.50	0	0.00
14	RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, size: 214mm x 278mm min	70.72	180.00	book	12,729.60	90	6,364.80	0	0.00	90	6,364.80	0	0.00
15	RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, size: 214mm x 278 min	101.92	80.00	book	8,153.60	40	4,076.80	0	0.00	40	4,076.80	0	0.00
16	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheet, 150 pulls	65.42	20.00	pack	1,308.40	10	654.20	0	0.00	10	654.20	0	0.00
17	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	19.73	70.00	pack	1,381.10	35	690.55	0	0.00	35	690.55	0	0.00
18	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	19.50	40.00	pack	780.00	20	390.00	0	0.00	20	390.00	0	0.00
19	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	47.82	60.00	jar	2,869.20	30	1,434.60	0	0.00	30	1,434.60	0	0.00
20	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	20.05	180.00	box	3,609.00	90	1,804.50	0	0.00	90	1,804.50	0	0.00
21	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	55.12	40.00	roll	2,204.80	20	1,102.40	0	0.00	20	1,102.40	0	0.00
22	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	106.60	70.00	roll	7,462.00	35	3,731.00	0	0.00	35	3,731.00	0	0.00
23	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	18.20	80.00	roll	1,456.00	40	728.00	0	0.00	40	728.00	0	0.00
24	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	9.10	40.00	roll	364.00	20	182.00	0	0.00	20	182.00	0	0.00
25	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	18.20	40.00	roll	728.00	20	364.00	0	0.00	20	364.00	0	0.00
26	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18") width: 38mm min	15.48	20.00	piece	309.60	10	154.80	0	0.00	10	154.80	0	0.00
27	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	86.06	80.00	can	6,884.80	40	3,442.40	0	0.00	40	3,442.40	0	0.00
28	BROOM, soft (tambo)	130.00	20.00	piece	2,600.00	10	1,300.00	0	0.00	10	1,300.00	0	0.00

Item & Specifications				Unit of Measure	TOTAL AMOUNT	DISTRIBUTION							
29	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	41.60	12.00	bottle	499.20	6	249.60	0	0.00	6	249.60	0	0.00
30	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	37.43	80.00	pack	2,994.40	40	1,497.20	0	0.00	40	1,497.20	0	0.00
31	DISENFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	122.98	16.00	can	1,967.68	8	983.84	0	0.00	8	983.84	0	0.00
32	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	87.36	10.00	can	873.60	5	436.80	0	0.00	5	436.80	0	0.00
33	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	1,911.00	10.00	unit	19,110.00	5	9,555.00	0	0.00	5	9,555.00	0	0.00
34	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	49.69	2.00	bundle	99.38	1	49.69	0	0.00	1	49.69	0	0.00
35	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	2,724.80	20.00	piece	54,496.00	10	27248	0	0.00	10	27,248.00	0	0.00
36	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	276.64	80.00	piece	22,131.20	40	11065.6	0	0.00	40	11,065.60	0	0.00
37	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	134.99	20.00	unit	2,699.80	10	1349.9	0	0.00	10	1,349.90	0	0.00
38	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	9.48	138.00	box	1,308.24	138	1,308.24	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
39	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	16.00	150.00	box	2,400.00	150	2,400.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
40	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	21.87	200.00	box	4,374.00	100	2,187.00	0	0.00	100	2,187.00	0	0.00
41	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	58.73	225.00	box	13,214.25	225	13,214.25	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
42	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	18.90	1,042.00	piece	19,693.80	500	9,450.00	0	0.00	542	10,243.80	0	0.00
43	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	69.78	100.00	piece	6,978.00	50	3,489.00	0	0.00	50	3,489.00	0	0.00
44	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	806.15	2.00	box	1,612.30	1	408.14	0	0.00	1	806.15	0	0.00
45	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	1,027.87	6.00	box	6,167.22	3	3,083.61	0	0.00	3	3,083.61	0	0.00
46	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	738.40	1.00	box	738.40	1	738.40	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
47	ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)	396.38	2.00	box	792.76	2	792.76	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
48	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	11.11	2.00	piece	22.22	2	22.22	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
49	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	78.92	4.00	box	315.68	4	315.68	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
50	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	70.61	2.00	piece	141.22	2	141.22	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
51	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	253.29	1.00	bundle	253.29	1	253.29	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
52	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	291.20	1.00	bundle	291.20	1	291.20	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
53	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-	746.72	1.00	box	746.72	1	746.72	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
54	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	37.23	20.00	set	744.60	20	744.60	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
55	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	10.31	80.00	piece	824.80	40	412.40	0	0.00	40	412.40	0	0.00
56	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	10.31	20.00	piece	206.20	10	103.10	0	0.00	10	103.10	0	0.00
57	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	10.31	10.00	piece	103.10	5	51.55	0	0.00	5	51.55	0	0.00
58	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	9.65	120.00	piece	1,158.00	60	579.00	0	0.00	60	579.00	0	0.00
59	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	5.98	200.00	box	1,196.00	200	1,196.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
60	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	12.74	250.00	box	3,185.00	250	3,185.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
61	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	20.79	20.00	box	415.80	10	207.90	0	0.00	10	207.90	0	0.00
62	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	96.72	2.00	box	193.44	1	96.72	0	0.00	1	96.72	0	0.00
63	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	27.66	43.00	piece	1,189.38	20	553.20	0	0.00	23	636.18	0	0.00
64	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	131.96	20.00	piece	2,639.20	10	1,319.60	0	0.00	10	1,319.60	0	0.00
65	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	15.60	30.00	pair	468.00	15	234.00	0	0.00	15	234.00	0	0.00

Item & Specifications				Unit of Measure	TOTAL AMOUNT	DISTRIBUTION							
66	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	185.30	45.00	piece	8,338.50	20	3,706.00	0	0.00	25	4,632.50	0	0.00
67	STAPLER REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	18.18	16.00	piece	290.88	8	145.44	0	0.00	8	145.44	0	0.00
68	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	363.53	16.00	unit	5,816.48	16	5,816.48	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
69	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG, 100% polyester	319.28	10.00	piece	3,192.80	5	1,596.40	0	0.00	5	1,596.40	0	0.00
70	CHAIR, monobloc, white, with backrest, w/o armrest	400.00	10.00	piece	4,000.00	10	4,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
71	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	39.78	6.00	piece	238.68	3	119.34	0	0.00	3	119.34	0	0.00
72	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	42.38	10.00	piece	423.80	5	211.90	0	0.00	5	211.90	0	0.00
73	SIGN PEN, black, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	46.55	400.00	piece	18,620.00	200	9,310.00	0	0.00	200	9,310.00	0	0.00
74	SIGNPEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	34.61	50.00	piece	1,730.50	25	865.25	0	0.00	25	865.25	0	0.00
					697,330.17								
PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)													
1	Ballpen , fine point blue	25.00	40.00	pcs	1,000.00	20	500.00	0	0.00	20	500.00	0	0.00
2	Ballpen, Fine point, black	25.00	190.00	pcs	4,750.00	100	2,500.00	0	0.00	90	2,250.00	0	0.00
3	Ballpen, Fine point, green	25.00	80.00	pcs	2,000.00	40	1,000.00	0	0.00	40	1,000.00	0	0.00
4	Ballpen, Fine point, red	20.00	50.00	pcs	1,000.00	25	500.00	0	0.00	25	500.00	0	0.00
5	Ballpoint/ballpen, black, ordinary	10.00	200.00	pcs	2,000.00	100	1,000.00	0	0.00	100	1,000.00	0	0.00
6	Ordinary ballpen (blue)	10.00	60.00	pcs	600.00	30	300.00	0	0.00	30	300.00	0	0.00
7	Sign pen (0.7 mm, black)	50.00	100.00	pcs	5,000.00	50	2,500.00	0	0.00	50	2,500.00	0	0.00
8	Pencil , regular	10.00	50.00	pcs	500.00	25	250.00	0	0.00	25	250.00	0	0.00
9	Paper Fastener, vinyl coated	50.00	160.00	box	8,000.00	80	4,000.00	0	0.00	80	4,000.00	0	0.00
10	Push pin	40.00	20.00	box	800.00	10	400.00	0	0.00	10	400.00	0	0.00
11	Stamp pad ink, black	50.00	10.00	bot	500.00	5	250.00	0	0.00	5	250.00	0	0.00
12	Stamp pad ink, green	50.00	4.00	bot	200.00	2	100.00	0	0.00	2	100.00	0	0.00
13	Correction fluid	50.00	40.00	pcs	2,000.00	20	1,000.00	0	0.00	20	1,000.00	0	0.00
14	Laminating Plastic, 125 micron (6" x 4")	250.00	20.00	packs	5,000.00	10	2,500.00	0	0.00	10	2,500.00	0	0.00
15	Specialty paper, 120 gsm, cream color, long	125.00	20.00	packs	2,500.00	10	1,250.00	0	0.00	10	1,250.00	0	0.00
16	USB 2gb	600.00	10.00	pcs	6,000.00	5	3,000.00	0	0.00	5	3,000.00	0	0.00
17	USB 32gb	1,000.00	10.00	pcs	10,000.00	5	5,000.00	0	0.00	5	5,000.00	0	0.00
18	Specialty paper (120 GSM, 8.5 x 134, color beige, 10s/pad)	90.00	10.00	pad	900.00	5	450.00	0	0.00	5	450.00	0	0.00
19	Circular ring, Metal 1.25" diameter (5pcs/pack)	40.00	30.00	pcs	1,200.00	30	1,200.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
20	Circular ring, metal 1.5" diameter (5pcs/pack)	40.00	30.00	pcs	1,200.00	30	1,200.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
21	Container storage and organizer box, high impact resistant, extreme durability (white, plastic, big, 96L)	1,500.00	10.00	pcs	15,000.00	5	7,500.00	0	0.00	5	7,500.00	0	0.00
22	Stapler, heavy duty	500.00	16.00	pcs	8,000.00	8	4,000.00	0	0.00	8	4,000.00	0	0.00
23	Pentel pen black, broad tip	50.00	80.00	pcs	4,000.00	30	1,500.00	0	0.00	50	2,500.00	0	0.00
24	glue,all purpose,130 ml,squeese bottle	100.00	30.00	pcs	3,000.00	15	1,500.00	0	0.00	15	1,500.00	0	0.00
25	Acetate (plastic cover)	1,100.00	10.00	roll	11,000.00	5	5,500.00	0	0.00	5	5,500.00	0	0.00
26	Duct tape,width :48mm (1mm)	70.00	4.00	roll	280.00	2	140.00	0	0.00	2	140.00	0	0.00
27	Ring binder,80 rings,plastic, 12.5mmx 1.12m	48.00	10.00	pcs	480.00	5	240.00	0	0.00	5	240.00	0	0.00
28	Expanded folder (LONG) - Mint green	20.00	80.00	pcs	1,600.00	40	800.00	0	0.00	40	800.00	0	0.00
29	Cord,(as per sample)	30.00	10.00	roll	300.00	5	150.00	0	0.00	5	150.00	0	0.00
30	Plastic Ruler-12 inches	15.00	12.00	pcs	180.00	6	90.00	0	0.00	6	90.00	0	0.00
31	Ring binder clip 1/2"	25.00	10.00	pcs	250.00	5	125.00	0	0.00	5	125.00	0	0.00
32	Ring binder plastic 1"	25.00	10.00	pcs	250.00	5	125.00	0	0.00	5	125.00	0	0.00
33	Ring binder plastic 7/16	25.00	10.00	pcs	250.00	5	125.00	0	0.00	5	125.00	0	0.00
34	rubber stamp, small	70.00	20.00	pcs	1,400.00	10	700.00	0	0.00	10	700.00	0	0.00
35	double sided adhesive tape 2"	75.00	4.00	pcs	300.00	2	150.00	0	0.00	2	150.00	0	0.00
36	Board paper A4 (200GSM)	300.00	4.00	ream	1,200.00	2	600.00	0	0.00	2	600.00	0	0.00
37	Board paper legal (200GSM)	400.00	4.00	ream	1,600.00	2	800.00	0	0.00	2	800.00	0	0.00
38	Parchment paper, A4	500.00	10.00	ream	5,000.00	5	2,500.00	0	0.00	5	2,500.00	0	0.00

Item & Specifications				Unit of Measure	TOTAL AMOUNT	DISTRIBUTION							
39	Columnar Book 7 columns	30.00	20.00	pcs	600.00	10	300.00	0	0.00	10	300.00	0	0.00
40	Photo paper A4 10's	350.00	20.00	packs	7,000.00	10	3,500.00	0	0.00	10	3,500.00	0	0.00
41	Expanded folder, long green	25.00	700.00	pcs	17,500.00	400	10,000.00	0	0.00	300	7,500.00	0	0.00
42	Expanded envelope, long, blue	25.00	400.00	pcs	10,000.00	150	3,750.00	0	0.00	250	6,250.00	0	0.00
43	Columnar Book, 22 columns	100.00	16.00	pcs	1,600.00	8	800.00	0	0.00	8	800.00	0	0.00
44	Daily Time Record, CSC Form	50.00	60.00	pad	3,000.00	30	1,500.00	0	0.00	30	1,500.00	0	0.00
45	UPS ES-(Baterly back-up)550 watts-1,100VA	3,500.00	2.00	pcs	7,000.00	2	7,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
46	Keyboard (for laptop USB type)	600.00	20.00	unit	12,000.00	10	6,000.00	0	0.00	10	6,000.00	0	0.00
47	optical mouse (cable)	200.00	2.00	pc	400.00	1	200.00	0	0.00	1	200.00	0	0.00
48	Printer Ink for Brother,100ml,black	450.00	25.00	bot	11,250.00	10	4,500.00	0	0.00	15	6,750.00	0	0.00
49	Printer Ink for Brother,100 ml,cyan	450.00	25.00	bot	11,250.00	10	4,500.00	0	0.00	15	6,750.00	0	0.00
50	Pinter Ink for Brother,100ml magenta	450.00	25.00	bot	11,250.00	10	4,500.00	0	0.00	15	6,750.00	0	0.00
51	Printer Ink Brother , 100 ml yellow	450.00	25.00	bot	11,250.00	10	4,500.00	0	0.00	15	6,750.00	0	0.00
52	Printer Ink for Epson L210,100 ml black T6641	450.00	175.00	bot	78,750.00	150	67,500.00	0	0.00	25	11,250.00	0	0.00
53	Printer Ink for Epson L210,100 ml,cyan T6642	450.00	175.00	bot	78,750.00	150	67,500.00	0	0.00	25	11,250.00	0	0.00
54	Printer ink for epson L210,100ml magenta T6643	450.00	175.00	bot	78,750.00	150	67,500.00	0	0.00	25	11,250.00	0	0.00
55	Printer ink for Epson L210,100ml yellow T6644	450.00	175.00	bot	78,750.00	150	67,500.00	0	0.00	25	11,250.00	0	0.00
56	Printer ink for Epson M100,100ml black	400.00	10.00	bot	4,000.00	5	2,000.00	0	0.00	5	2,000.00	0	0.00
57	Printer ink for Epson M200,100ml. Black	400.00	10.00	bot	4,000.00	5	2,000.00	0	0.00	5	2,000.00	0	0.00
58	Printer ink for canon GI-790 70ML. Black	400.00	10.00	bot	4,000.00	5	2,000.00	0	0.00	5	2,000.00	0	0.00
59	Printer ink for Canon GI-790 70ML CYAN	350.00	10.00	bot	3,500.00	5	1,750.00	0	0.00	5	1,750.00	0	0.00
60	Printer ink for Canon GI-790 70ml yellow	350.00	10.00	bot	3,500.00	5	1,750.00	0	0.00	5	1,750.00	0	0.00
61	Pinter ink for Canon GI-790 70ML Magenta	350.00	10.00	bot	3,500.00	5	1,750.00	0	0.00	5	1,750.00	0	0.00
62	Ribbon cartridge (Epson LX 310+11	200.00	30.00	pcs	6,000.00	20	4,000.00	0	0.00	10	2,000.00	0	0.00
63	Ribbon cartridge (Epson FX 2190)	400.00	10.00	pcs	4,000.00	5	2,000.00	0	0.00	5	2,000.00	0	0.00
64	Computer ink, refill, (black) T6641, for epson	500.00	80.00	bots	40,000.00	80	40,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
65	Computer ink, refill, (cyan), t6641, for epson	400.00	40.00	bots	16,000.00	40	16,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
66	Computer ink, refill, (magenta) T6641 for epson	400.00	40.00	bots	16,000.00	40	16,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
67	Computer ink, refill (yellow)	400.00	40.00	bots	16,000.00	40	16,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
68	Computer Refill ink (Epson L565, black)	400.00	50.00	tube	20,000.00	30	12,000.00	0	0.00	20	8,000.00	0	0.00
69	Computer Refill ink (Epson L565, magenta)	400.00	18.00	tube	7,200.00	9	3,600.00	0	0.00	9	3,600.00	0	0.00
70	Computer Refill ink (Epson L565, cyan)	400.00	18.00	tube	7,200.00	9	3,600.00	0	0.00	9	3,600.00	0	0.00
71	Computer Refill ink (Epson L565, yellow)	400.00	18.00	tube	7,200.00	9	3,600.00	0	0.00	9	3,600.00	0	0.00
72	Printer Ink for Brother, MFC-J3520, B	450.00	10.00	bot	4,500.00	10	4,500.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
73	Printer Ink for Brother, MFC-J3520	450.00	10.00	bot	4,500.00	10	4,500.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
74	Printer Ink for Brother, MFC-J3520	450.00	10.00	bot	4,500.00	10	4,500.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
75	Printer Ink for Brother, MFC-J3520	450.00	10.00	bot	4,500.00	10	4,500.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
76	Printer Ink for Brother DCP T7000W	500.00	25.00	bot	12,500.00	10	5,000.00	0	0.00	15	7,500.00	0	0.00
77	Printer Ink for Brother DCP T7000W	500.00	25.00	bot	12,500.00	10	5,000.00	0	0.00	15	7,500.00	0	0.00
78	Printer Ink for Brother DCP T7000W	5,000.00	25.00	bot	125,000.00	10	50,000.00	0	0.00	15	75,000.00	0	0.00
79	Printer Ink for Brother DCP T7000W	500.00	25.00	bot	12,500.00	10	5,000.00	0	0.00	15	7,500.00	0	0.00
80	Computer ink,Epson L6170 (CYAN)	450.00	5.00	bot	2,250.00	5	2,250.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
81	Computer ink,Epson L6170 (yellow)	450.00	5.00	bot	2,250.00	5	2,250.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
82	Computer ink,Epson L6170 (MAGENTA)	450.00	5.00	bot	2,250.00	5	2,250.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
83	Computer ink Epson L6170 (black)	450.00	5.00	bot	2,250.00	5	2,250.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
84	toner for TK 1135	4,700.00	4.00	pcs	18,800.00	4	18,800.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
85	TONER FOR BROTHER DCP L2740DW	3,000.00	15.00	pcs	45,000.00	8	24,000.00	0	0.00	7	21,000.00	0	0.00
86	toner, ineo 165e	3,000.00	2.00	pcs	6,000.00	2	6,000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00
					949,740.00								
	TOTAL A (PS)				1,798,040.00								
	TOTAL B (NON PS)				949,740.00								
	GRAND TOTAL				2,747,780.00								

Prepared by:

Noted

Approved

Item & Specifications		Unit of Measure	TOTAL AMOUNT	DISTRIBUTION
-----------------------	--	-----------------	--------------	--------------

Arlyn P. Tabarra
ARLYN P. TABARRA
 BAC secretariat

Engr. Salvador D. Cojamco
ENGR. SALVADOR D. COJAMCO
 Chairman, BAC

Jaime M. Ortega
JAIME M. ORTEGA
 Municipal Mayor